contains a consideration in excess of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000), Contractor 
shall comply with the Equal Employment Practices provisions of Los Angeles 
Administrative Code Section 10.8.3, in which event said provisions are 
incorporated herein by this reference.  If this Agreement contains a consideration 
in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the Affirmative Action 
Program of this Agreement shall be the mandatory contract provisions set forth in 
Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.4, in which event said provisions 
are incorporated herein by this reference.  The Contractor shall also comply with